# N16000011622

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(		···-,
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Or	llv
	2	

W16-078850



11/21/16--01027--024 \*\*78.75

SECRETARY OF TRATIN

2/07/16



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 23, 2016

KAYALI & CO, P.A. 13250 N. 56TH ST., STE. 102 TAMPA, FL 33617

SUBJECT: TRANSCULTURAL FORUM INC Ref. Number: W16000078850

We have received your document for TRANSCULTURAL FORUM INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 516A00025145

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Cornerations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahasson, Florida 32314

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:

TRANSCULTURAL FORUM INC

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy San \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

KAYALI & CO., P.A. FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

13250 N 56TH ST., STE 102

Address

TAMPA, FL 33617

City, State & Zip

813-899-9642

Daytime Telephone number

INFO@CPAOSK.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)



-----

RTICLE INAME TRANSCULTURAL FORUM he name of the corporation shall be:	1 INC
<u>RTICLE IIPRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>	
Principal <u>street</u> address:	Mailing address, if different is:
11414 BELLAMAR ST	
_TEMPLE TERRACE, FL 33637	
<b>RTICLE III PURPOSE</b> the purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To promote the purpose civic engagement in the Tampa Bay area and through the	mutual transcultural communications, education and dialogs and

understanding and Harmony among different cultural, religious, and intellectual groups. The organization operates through publicat-

ions online and facilitating dialogs and events. The organization upholds the principles of the neutrality, openness, balance, respect,

and freedom of speech. Participation and contributions are open to the general public and experts is various fields. Contributions may

be edited or reviewed by the editorial board or viewers before publishing to ensure relevance and appropriateness. Final consents to

publish will be obtained by the original contributer before publication.

\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_

Name and '	Fitle: Mohamad N Shahrour-Dir/Chairman	Name and Title:	ເຫຼັ ເ
Address	11414 Bellamar St.		σ
	Temple Terrace, FL 33637		······································
Name and T	itle: Safa Alkurdi-Director		
Address	11414 Bellamar St.	Address:	
	Temple Terrace, FL 33637		
Name and T	ïtle:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

# **ARTICLE VI Dissolution**

Upon the dissolution of this organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(C)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

### ARTICLE VII REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Name: Mr. Mohamad Naem Shahrour

Address: 11414 Bellamar St., Temple Terrace, FL 33637

	SI UG	SEC
ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR	050	
The name and address of the Incorporator is:	- <b>F</b>	
Name: Mr. Mohamad Naem Shahrour	PH 2:	<u>حرب</u> م
Address: 11414 Bellamar St., Temple Terrace, FL 33637	5	18 °

c

# ARTICLE IX EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

we	Zin	11/14/16
Required Signature of Registered Agent	2	Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

11/14/16 acer **Required Signature of Incorporator** Date